
} SIERRA 
CLUB 

VIA EMAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 

November 14, 2016 

Connecticut Siting Council 
Attn: Hon. Robin Stein, Chair 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 

RE: Docket No. 470: NTE Connecticut, LLC application for a Certificate of 
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need 

Dear Mr. Stein: 

On behalf of the Sierra Club, please find enclosed for filing an original and fifteen ( 15) 
copies of the Second Supplemental Administrative Notice Items of Sierra Club in Docket No. 
470. Should you have any questions regarding the filing, please contact me. 

Encl. 

Sincerely, 

shu a 
affA omey 

Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 2000 1 
(202) 650-6062 
josh.berrnan@sierraclub.org 

50 F Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, DC 20001 TEL: (202) 650-6062 FAX: (202) 547-6009 www.sierraclub.org 



1 

 

BEFORE THE CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL 

 

In re: NTE Connecticut, LLC application 

for a Certificate of Environmental 

Compatibility and Public Need for the 

construction, maintenance, and operation of 

a 550-megawatt dual-fuel combined cycle 

electric generating facility and associated 

electrical interconnection switchyard 

located at 180 and 189 Lake Road, 

Killingly, Connecticut 

 

Docket No. 470 

 

Filed: November 14, 2016 

 

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE ITEMS  

OF SIERRA CLUB  

 

 The Sierra Club respectfully submits the following supplement to its list of 

Administrative Notice Items.     

Item to be Notice Administratively: 

At this time, Sierra Club requests that the Council give administrative notice to the 

following item. Administrative notice is appropriate for this item because it is a publication of a 

regional agency.  

1. ISO – New England’s 2016 Economic Studies Draft Results – Part II (Sept. 21, 2016), 

available at https://www.iso-ne.com/static-

assets/documents/2016/09/a6_2016_economic_study_draft_results_part_2.pdf.   

 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of November, 2016. 

      

 
Joshua Berman 

Staff Attorney 

Sierra Club 

50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 650-6062  

Josh.berman@sierraclub.org  



I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing document was electronically mailed to 
the following service list on November 14, 2016: 

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq. 
Earl W. Phillips, Jr., Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-3597 
kbaldwin@rc.com 
ephillips@rc.com 

Mark Mirabito, Vice President 
NTE Connecticut, LLC 
24 Cathedral Place, Ste. 300 
St. Augustine, FL 32804 
mmirabito@nteenergy.com 
kec.notices@nteenergy.com 

Chris Rega, Senior Vice President 
Engineering & Construction 
NTE Energy, LLC 
800 South Street, Ste. 620 
Waltham, MA 02453 
crega@nteenergy.com 

This 141
h day of November, 2016. 

John Bashaw, Esq. 
Mary Mintel Miller, Esq. 
Reid and Riege, P.C. 
One Financial Plaza, 21st Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
jbashaw@rrlawpc.com 
mmiller@rrlawpc.com 

Sean Hendricks 
Town Manager 
Town ofKillingly 
1 72 Main Street 
Killingly, CT 06239 
shendricks@killinglyct.org 

John Looney, Esq. 
Roger Reynolds, Esq. 
Connecticut Fund for the Environment 
900 Chapel St., Upper Mezzanine 
New Haven, CT 06510 
jlooney@ctenvironment.org 
rreynolds@ctenvironment.org 

shua ennan 
aff t.. tomey 

Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 2000 1 
(202) 650-6062 
J osh.berman@sierraclub.org 
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